

68979-7

68979-7

NO. 68979-7-I

**COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION I
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON**

JOHN WORTHINGTON,

Appellant

V.

WASHINGTON STATE ATTORNEY GENERAL ET AL,

Respondent

APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF

JOHN WORTHINGTON
4500 SE 2ND PL
RENTON, WA.98059
425-917-2235

ORIGINAL

2012 NOV 21 AM 11:36
COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION I
STATE OF WASHINGTON
JG

NO. 68979-7-I

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION I
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

JOHN WORTHINGTON,

Appellant

V.

WASHINGTON STATE ATTORNEY GENERAL ET AL,

Respondent

APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF

JOHN WORTHINGTON
4500 SE 2ND PL
RENTON, WA.98059
425-917-2235

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. ARGUMENT IN REPLY.....	1-24
A. Hypothetical Jurisdiction.....	1-4
B. No elements of res judicata and collateral estoppel were met.....	4-5
C. Worthington could not have discovered the truth before the first Case was filed.....	5-7
D. Worthington’s claims of fraud should be determined by a trier of fact.....	7-8
E. Defendants did take a position regarding who seized the property.....	9-10
F. Worthington could legally possess the seized cannabis, and its forfeiture was invalid.....	10-15
G. Breach of the Public Duty Doctrine.....	15-16
H. Nuisance and RCW 4.24.630 claims.....	16-17
I. Conversion claim.....	17-19
J. The Discovery Rule does apply.....	19-21
K. The Doctrines of equitable estoppel and equitable tolling apply	21
L. The warrant was not valid, nor was it properly served.....	21-23
M. Worthington is entitled Declaratory and Injunctive relief.....	23
N. The defendants raise new issues of standing.....	23-24
II. CONCLUSION.....	25

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

STATE CASES

<i>Am. Legion Post # J 49 v. Washington State Dep 't of Health,</i> <i>164 Wn.2d 570,593-94, 192 P.3d 306 (2008)</i>	24
<i>Bailey v. Forks, 108 Wn.2d 262, 737 P.2d 1257(1987)</i>	16
<i>Bernethy v. Walt Failor's, Inc., 97 Wn.2d 929,</i> <i>932, 653 P.2d 280 (1982)</i>	16
<i>Bruett v. 18328 11th Ave., N.E, 93 Wash.App.</i> <i>at 295, 968 P.2d 913(1998)</i>	13
<i>Campbell v. Bellevue, 85 Wn.2d 1, 530 P.2d 234(1975)</i>	16
<i>Consulting Overseas Mgmt., Ltd. v. Shtikel, 105 Wn.App. 80,</i> <i>83, 18 P.3d 1144 (2001)</i>	18
<i>Cunningham v. Reliable Concrete Pumping, Inc., 126 Wn.</i> <i>App. 222, 224-25, 108 P.3d 147 (2005)</i>	1
<i>Douglas Northwest, Inc. v. Bill O'Brien & Sons Constr.,</i> <i>Inc.,64 Wn.App. 661, 678, 828 P.2d 565 (1992)</i>	7
<i>Duke v. Boyd 133 Wn.2d 80,87.942 P.2d 351 (1997)</i>	7
<i>Espinoza v. City of Everett, 87 Wn.App. 857, 872,</i> <i>943 P.2d 387 (1997)</i>	13
<i>Favors v. Matzke,53 Wn.App. 789, 796, 770 P.2d 686, review</i> <i>denied,113 Wn.2d 1033, 784 P.2d 531 (1989)</i>	20
<i>Finkelstein v. Sec. Props., Inc., 76 Wn.App. 733, 739-40,</i> <i>888 P.2d 161, review denied, 127 Wn.2d 1002 (1995)</i>	21
<i>Green v. A.P.C., 136 Wn.2d 87, 95, 960 P.2d 912(1998)</i>	19

<i>Green v. Normandy Park Riviera Section Cmty. Club,</i> 137 Wn.App. 665, 687, 151 P.3d 1038 (2007).....	23
<i>Hudson v. Condon,</i> 101 Wn. App. 866, 875, 6 P.3d 615 (2000), review denied, 143 Wn.2d 1006 (2001).....	19, 20
<i>In re Marriage of Langham & Kolde,</i> 153 Wn.2d 553, 564, 106 P.3d 212 (2005).....	17, 18
<i>Kitsap County v. Allstate Ins. Co.,</i> 136 Wn.2d 567, 592, 964 P.2d 1173 (1998).....	17
<i>Lybbert v. Grant County,</i> 141 Wn.2d 29, 34, 1 P.3d 1124 (2000).....	7
<i>Oates v. Taylor,</i> 31 Wash. 2d 898, 902-03, 199 P.2d . 924 (1948).....	21
<i>Peterson v. Groves,</i> 111 Wn.App. 306, 311, 44 P.3d 894 (2002).....	21
<i>Pasado's Safe Haven v. State,</i> 162 Wn. App. 746, 749, 259 P.3d 280(2011).....	24
<i>Potter v. Wash. State Patrol,</i> 165 Wn.2d 67, 78-79, 196 P.3d 691 (2008).....	17
<i>Quinn v. Cherry Lane Auto Plaza, Inc.,</i> 153 Wn.App. 710, 717, 225 P.3d 266 (2009).....	8
<i>Rikstad v. Holmberg</i> 76, 268, 456 P.2d 355 (1969).....	17
<i>SEIU Healthcare 775NW v. Gregoire,</i> 168 Wn. 2d 593, 620, 229 P.3d 774 (2010).....	14
<i>State v. Alaway,</i> 64 Wash.App. at 801, 828 P.2d 591(1992).....	13,15,19
<i>State v. Marks ,</i> 114 Wn.2d 724, 736, 790 P.2d 138 (1990).....	14
<i>State v. Pelkey,</i> 58 Wn. App. 610, 794 P.2d 1286 (1990).....	18

<i>State v. Thein</i> , 138 Wn.2d 133, 140, 977 P.2d 582 (1999).....	22
<i>State v. Vickers</i> , 148 Wn.2d 91, 108, 59 P.3d 58 (2002).....	21, 22
<i>Thorndike v. Hesperian Orchards, Inc.</i> , 54 Wn.2d 570, 572, 343 P.2d 183 (1959)), rev. denied, 168 Wn.2d 1041 (2010).....	8
<i>Ullery v. Fulleton</i> 162 Wn. App. 596 256 P.3d 406 (2011).....	2
<i>Washington Mut. Sav. Bank v. Hedreen</i> , 125 Wn.2d 521, 526, 886 P.2d 1121 (1994).....	20
<i>Wash. State Bank v. Medalia Healthcare, LLC</i> , 96 Wn.App. 547, 554,984 P.2D 1041(1999).....	17
<i>Young v. Key Pharm., Inc.</i> , 112 Wn.2d 216, 225, 770 P.2d 182 (1989).....	7
FEDERAL CASES	
<i>Arizonans for Official English v. Arizona</i> , 520 U. S., (slip op., at 28) (1997).....	3
<i>Bender v. Williamsport Area School Dist.</i> , 475 U. S. 534, 541 (1986).....	3, 4
<i>Fleck & Assocs., Inc. v. City of Phoenix</i> , 471 F.3d 1100, 1102 (9th Cir.2006).....	3
<i>Hannum v. Washington State Dep’t of Licensing</i> , 181 P.3d 915, 144 Wash.App. 354 (2008).....	15
<i>Hayburn's Case</i> , 2 Dall.U.S. 409 (1792).....	2

<i>Muskrat v. United States</i> , 219 U.S. 346, 362 (1911).....	2
<i>Ravenscroft v. Wash. Water Power Co.</i> , 136 Wn.2d 911, 929, 969 P.2d 75 (1998).....	15
<i>Schlesinger v. Reservists Comm. to Stop the War</i> , 418 U.S. 208, 227 (1974).....	2
<i>Spinelli v. United States</i> , 393 U.S. 410,89 S. Ct. 584,21 L. Ed. 2d 637 (1969).....	22
<i>Steel Co. v. Citizens for a better Environment</i> 523 U.S. 83 (1998).....	2-3
<i>United States v. Brant</i> , 684 F.Supp. 421, 423, (M.D.N.C.1988).....	18
<i>United States v. Corrick</i> , 298 U. S. 435, 440 (1936).....	3
<i>United States v. Farrell</i> , 606 F.2d 1341, 1347(D.C.Cir.1979).....	18
<i>United States v Richardson</i> ,418 U.S. 166, 179 (1974).....	2
<i>United States v. Wilson</i> , 540 F.2d 1100, 1101 (D.C.Cir.1976).....	18
<i>United States v. Wright</i> , 610 F.2d 930, 939 (D.C.Cir.1979).....	18
<i>United States v. Troescher</i> , 99 F.3d 933, 934 n.1 (9th Cir. 1996).....	2
OUT OF STATE CASES	
<i>City of Garden Grove v. Kha</i> , 157 Cal. App. 4th 355, 68 Cal. Rptr. 3d 656 (2007), review denied (2008), cert. denied, U.S., 129 S. Ct. 623,172 L. Ed. 2d 607 (2008).....	19

STATUTES

RCW 4.16.080 (4)7, 19, 21

RCW 4.16.080 (6).....7, 21

RCW 4.24.630..... 16

RCW 7.48.....16

RCW 69.50.101 (cc).....11

RCW 69.50.302 (c) (3).....10, 15, 16

RCW 69.50.505..... 11, 12, 13, 14, 15

RCW 69.50.505 (3).....12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 20

RCW 69.51A.....11, 12, 13, 15, 16

RCW 69.51A.040.....11, 12, 13, 15, 16

RCW 69.51A.050.....13, 15, 16

FEDERAL COURT RULES

12 (b) (6).....1

12 (b) (2)..... 1

U.S. CONSTITUTION

Amendment IV.....22

Article III, Section 2 1

WASHINGTON STATE CONSTITUTION

Article I, Section 7.....22

RAP

9.12.....23
